

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 34771 OF 2024

Javed Abdul Rahim AttarPETITIONER

V/S

Mharashtra Housing And Area DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Authority

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2637 OF 2025

Dharsey Khetsey Charities TrustPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4208 OF 2024

Nirban Housing And Development LlpPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2025

Ferzana Abdur-rhman AdamPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1382 OF 2024
In
APPEALS 522 OF 2009

Yasmin Mohammed Hussain Shariffi And 2 Ors...PETITIONER
V/S
Mohd Hussain Gulamali Shariffi(deceased) AndRESPONDENT
15 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 20495 OF 2025

Yasmin Mohammed HussainPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader,

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4138 OF 2024

Haamidali Roshanali NasserPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2024

Vijay Anant NagwekarPETITIONER
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 32822 OF 2024

Mohammed Hassan LoonatPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 32824 OF 2024

Ahmed Mohamed SurteePETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 32826 OF 2024

Mohamed Arif Omar KoorPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1105 OF 2025

Abdur Razzaq Ismail HolyPETITIONER
V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 934 OF 2025

Bharat Kishormal ShahPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Office Of The

Government Pleader

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2109 OF 2025

Jayshree Subhash ParekhPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through The Govt.RESPONDENT
Pleaders Office, High Court Bombay

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 17966 OF 2025

Renu Agarwal Alias PilaniwalaPETITIONER
V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority, Mumbai

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2796 OF 2025

Kathawala Realtors LlpPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1783 OF 2024

Bhagwati GordhandasPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Bldg.repair And ReconstructionRESPONDENT
Board(mhada)through Executive Engineer, Fn
Div,m.b.r.r Board

....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20843 OF 2025
In
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 34771 OF 2024

Atul Ambalal Barot	PETITIONER
V/S	
Javed Abdul Rahim Attar	RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
 HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 29/01/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)